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FH-ME 型分集水器
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FH-ME安装注意事项

1.  具有控制阀部分（出厂时带有红色塑料保护帽）的主
管必须安装在地暖回水管上，具有关断阀（出厂时带
有小圆形红色塑料盖）的主管必须安装在地暖供水管
上；

2. 与主管连接的末端装置及管道连接件应采用端面带有
橡胶密封的1寸管螺纹，旋进分集水器主管的螺纹长度
应不大于14mm；

3.  打压时，分集水器供回水管的阀门必须处于全开位置。

技术参数

试验压力
16 bar

最高工作压力 10 bar

最大压差（无噪音） 0.6 bar

最高供水温度 90°C

TWA热电驱动器最高环境温度 60°C

注意：最高工作压力和温度不能超过管材供应商所要求的参数。

FH-ME Installation instruction

1.  The manifold integrated with control valve (with red 
plastic protection cap) must be installed as return pipe, 
the manifold integrated shut off valve insert (with round 
red plastic cover) must be installed as flow pipe.

2. The end piece and pipe connectors connected to 
manifold should be 1” round thread and sealed by 
rubber sealing material at the end, the length of thread 
inserted into the manifold should be less than 14mm.

3. The valves in both flow and return manifold should be 
fully opened during pressure test.

Technical Data

Test pressure 16 bar

Max. working pressure 10 bar

Max. differential pressure 0.6 bar

Max. flow temperature 90°C

Max. ambient temperature,
TWA actuator

60°C

Note: Maximum operating pressure and temperature given by the 
tube manufacturer must not be exceeded.
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